
NORTH" SECTION
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

1987
VARSITY BOYS 3.0 MILES

NOV. 7,_1987
PL. NAME SCHOOL DIVISION TIlA-E
1. JaSOn Anderson-i~ Lassen M
2. Neil Haggard - tl Paradise M
3. Dan Shuteroff - /o Yreka S
4. Jeremy Pastre -II Lassen M
5. Vince Herbert -Jl Lassen M
6. Ryan Rusch -II Shasta L
7. Scott Rose __/"Z Quincy S
8. Ted Wardan -IX Las Plumas M
9. Andy Hafer - :~ Paradise M
10. David Carter - /I Shasta L
11 . Doug Carter - J! Shas ta L
12. Joe Kinego --II Wheatland S
13. Steve Taylor -rz: Central Valley !1
14. Ron Ames - II Yreka- S
15. Jason Pastre -q Lassen M
16. Jason Ravenscroft-~Yreka· S
17. Jeremy Steins -Ii Shasta L
18. Masty Coomes - H Paradise M
19. Scott Rounds -)/ Wheatland S
20,. Rane Schreder -,'j!. Shasta L
21. .Larry ButcherCentr~l Valley M
22. Jason Gage ,Ii Pleasant Valley M
23. Robert Rosas Red Bluff M
24. James Fierce - Ii Pleasant Valley M
25. Joe ~rentacosta Shasta L
26. Brian Gaddy·· Ii Central Valley M
27. Tim McNees -l;' Yreka S
28. Evan Attaway -'rs: Yreka S
29. Spencer Cole Durham S
30. John Ost Chico M
31. Jason Kerby Las~en M
3'2. Matt Gugin .,IC· Shasta L
33. Brett Fudala P'a.r'a di.se M
34. Robert Brown Paradise M
35. Gary Sanders Lassen M
36. Sean Lienemann Wheatland S
37. Robert Gregg Pleasant V~lley M
38. Dave Hedger Enterprise L
39. Claues Berggren Pleasant Valley M

-40. Dave Lawell Central Valley M
41. Lupe Madrigal Red Bluff M
42. Kevin S~eet Las Plumas M43. David Forster Quincy S

,.y.-i-.~~",,,,,~~~Ma,;t~~:.p.lan:k..~...:.,,,.,~..,...~ ~..West,_:v..alley_.__. -~.,M
45.. Shane Johnson 'Pleasant Valley M
46. Bryan Stamos Enterprise L
47. Geoff Young Durham S
48. Cory Weaver" Shasta L
49. Joe Panettiere Shasta L
50. Tim Miller Quincy S

16:21
:38
:48
:53
:58

17:01
:02
:.03
:08
:11
:11
:12
:16
:22

~~.24
:26
:27
:29
:31

17:32
:33
:33
:33.
:42
:-45
:46
:47
:47
:48
:56
:58
:59

18:05
:06
:07
:10
:16
:17
:17
:23
:24
:29

_~ ...: 3:2'_
:37
:38
:40
:43
:45
:47



PL.

VARSITY BOYS CdNT.

NAME SCHOOL DIVISION .TIME
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
16:$>.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
11's •
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

. 87.
88.
Teams
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6 .
7 •

~-r~~'!. 8 •
\.•;;L,: .." 9.

10.
11.

'Marcus Buck Yreka
Lonnie Clute Chico
Grant Oliver Red Bluff
Casey Johnson Pleasan.t Valley
Kelly Reager Chico
Aaron Vagliuielo -10 Quincy
Skeeter Eneix Wheatland
Mike Carey Shasta
Dave Concklin ,Enterprise
Paul Webster Etna
Kent Williams Shasta
Todd Wheeler Wheatland
Shawn McMillan Central Valley
Mike Duarte Chico
Troy Zube Quincy
Jeff Benjamin Enterprise
Jason Singleton Yreka
David Weathers Red Bluff
Franz Leis West Valley
Ricky Wilson Chico
Chris Ritz Lassen
Josh Cannon Quincy
Ryan Cooper Shasta
Eric Ekland Pleasant Valley
Daryle Waring Paradise
Andy Burchett Chico
Andrew Willman Oroville
Paul Dempsey West Valley
Tony Gianados Red Bluff
Jeremy Phelps Anderson
Greg Davis Pleasant Valley
Bill Williams Red Bluff
Jason Edwards ~'lheatland
Robert Garza Wheatlarid
Jon Steele Anderson
Chris Evans Quincy
Mike Maddox Enterprise
Rich Vater Central Valley

OIl-e....,.11 I:~
~,:2- ---
C6"42 :.2~ .
<J'7 ;oq
e» ~/'I
<1c, :oy

Lassen
Shasta
Yreka
Paradise
Central Valley
Plesant Valley
Wheatland
Quincy
Red Bluff
Chico, Sr.
Enterpr:j.se

- 53
- 60
- 84
- 90
-148
-157
-165
-194

.-23-0.
-234
-255

Varsity
,89.

90.
91.
92.

Boys Cont.
Chris Bleier
Jason Zanni
Mike Lauenroth
Rick Belser

Enterprise
Central Valley
Central Valley
Oroville

S
M
M
H
M
S
S
L
L
S
L
S
M
M
S
L
S
M
M
M
M
S
L
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
S
S
M
S

L
M

L
M
M
M

18:48
:50
:51
:54
:56
:57
:57

19:04
:04
:05
:10
:15
:17
:17
:21
:21
:,26
:27
:30
:30
:32
:40
:45
:45.
:46
:46
:53

20:10
:11
:22
:31
:46
:49
:49

21:53
:57

22:26
:30

22:36
23:08

:1024:34



NORTH SECTION
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

1987
VARSITY GIRLS

PL. NAME· SCHOOL

3.0 MILES
NOV. 7 I 1987

DIVISION TIlA-E

Tina Gorbet fO

Den ise Wa 11 'h'

Shannon Hanlon 0'''''
~~~~~1~~~~~;~~~'t"~:,cf~~2~;';~~!~'~~

M
M
S

'19: 02
. :38

: 51

l.
2.

Lassen
Lassen
Yreka

6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

n
Megan Sheehy· i;t

Jenny Randolph
Darbi Zed iker , .
Cynthia Carl son. ,;1'.

Angela Ramsey
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

-18.
19.
20.
2l.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
3l.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
4l.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

sa - )'[;-
Michelle Mil1ard~fD
Sheri N iderer - It>

Becci Cilenti -ie'

Tina Hawks
Vanya Genoud
Heather Myrick
Melanie Frates
Stephanie Horan
Ada Well s
Becci Jaschke
Jennifer Olson
Tammy Sundberg
Tina Armstrong
Julie Dubose
Valerie Cheney~!i
Nancy" Taylor
Shannon Siemsen
Rachel Jaschke
Jennifer Carey
Amy All wa rdt
Jennifer Doniak
Shannon Upton
Marya Murphy
KAthy Shanahan
Amy Whalen
Bev Smith.
Gabby Johnson
Stacy Gates
Laura Klock
Laura Sharp
Christina Glass
Gina Villasenor
Jennifer Landry
Rana Rochelle --t 6

Renelle Sepe1veda
Chri sKelly
Karen Snave Iy
Barbara Snavely

Cen
Shasta
Durham
Yreka
Chico
Chico

Shasta
Shasta
Central Valley
Lassen
Red Bluff
Wheatland
Yreka
Chico
Central Valley
Yreka
Red Bluff
Lassen"
Lassen
Chico
Shasta
LAssen
Durham
Yreka
Shasta
Red Bluff _
Centra 1 Valley
Red Bluff
Yreka
LAs Plumas
Shasta
Shasta
Wheatland
Centra 1 Va 11ey
Enterprise
Yreka
Wheatland
Red Bluff
Wheatland
Chico
Oroville
Enterprise
Wheatland'
Wheatland

L
L.
M
M
M
S
S

, M.
, ~1

S
M
M
t~
M
L
i~
S
S
L
M

'M
M
S
M
L
L
S
M
L
S
S
M
S
M
~1
L
S
S

:25
:35
:35
: 41
:53

22:07
:07
:15
: 16
: 20
:21
:37
:41
:59

23:15
" : 20

:24
:32

24: 14
: 14
: 19
:22
:39
:47

25:05
:15
: 16
:20
:32
:40
: 41
:42
:44

26:06
:28
:58

27: 13
: 19



PL. NAME

---VARSITY GIRLS CONT.

SCHOOL DIVISION TIME
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

- \'"59:\
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

\:Ui6.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74. -
75.

Jennifer Castanvela
Kay Kudo
Rache 11e Va 11es

Wheatland
Orovi 11e
Anderson .

S
M
M

27:45
28:32
30:40

zMJ, 1st place AAA-
. ,;' '" ',v.,:,,·.·.,_· ».:,~ ~.,''''': ~_.'t- "~',

/ -)F,~- ~l st p1a'~e AA -
~~ 2nd place AA -

-Sfl......

Shasta 59
/.- ',h .'

Lassen 59
Chico Sr. 94 //3 ; 3Z

3rd place AA - Central Valley 97
6;,+--' 4th place AA - Red Bluff 129
3vJ 1st place A - Yreka 67 - /0'&: 53

.11..- 2nd place A - .Wheat1and 1:527



"'-- -"-"-~--"'-~~~~~~~~~~~--------------

'7
i

~ '-JhL 0 cJ

NORTH SECTION
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

1987
JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS

PL. ' SCHOOLNAME
1. Bryan Slinka,rd Modoc High

,2. Jeff McKeehan Las Plumas
3. Scott Worden Las Plumas
4. Tim Moss Chico
5. Tommy Marrs Red BLuff
6. Jamie Moore Lassen
7. Scott Stevens Oroville
8. Dane Frazi~r Oroville
9. Scott Armstrong Shasta
10. David Rodriquez Chico Jr.
11. Scott Gilatto Yreka
12. Chuck Rodriguez Chico Jr.
:$r.' '. ,.~~~:t;~y:',l3l:;Y:.:1:~,;~",2~..-,~",,'~esi:V:alley,

14. Mike Beale Nova
15. Tim Olson Chico Jr.
16. Scott LeFler Enterprise

! 77'~ ;,', ," ya~:iOp,:,Ca'rmicha~'l.-,",W,e,,'S,t,V,a",l_le,Y",~ _j/,~.,~~ • .}'<'-=_'''-''''~~_.;'!''.~.:..~ _' ,,~ .•..••...-.-c;,-_._ A Qo.': ~""'''' . _.. ~
18. Paul Ferrante Anderson
19. Scott Hubbard Chico
20. Troy'Lauffer Chico J~.,
21. Mike Owens Oroville
22~ Jeremy McCaslin Red Bluff
23. Allen Robertson Paradise
24. Shawn Marques Red Bluff
25. Jason Dresler Yreka
26. Ben Hanner Anderson
27. Sean Moran Chico Jr.
28. Ryan Wilson Red Bluff
29. Jerrid Hopper Yreka
30. Hang Lee Chico Jr.
31. Josh Doniak Nova
32. Cameron Sims Red'Bluff
33. Rob Baham Chico
34. John Noyes Chico
35. Brett Heintz Chico
36. Mike Beauchanp Yreka
31. Wendell Emerson Central Valley
38. Bill Baurele Anderson
39. Matt Layman Shasta
40. Jeremy Armstrong Quincy
41. Rhett Burris Quincy
42. Mike Nichols Chico Jr.
43. Ryan Gilliam Bidwell Jr. High
44. Kyle Pryde Anderson
45. Ma~t Carter Nova
46. Josh Newton Yreka'
47. Robert Segura Oroville

,48. Nathan Manley Anderson
49. Ed Milligan Central Valley
50., Tim Wilhelmi ,- Red Bluff

NOV.
DIVISION

S
M
M
!1
M
M
M
M
L
H
S
M
lvI'
L
M
L

,M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
S
M
M
M
S
M
L
M
M
H
M
S
M
M
L
S
S
M
M
M
L
S
M
M
M
M

2.2 MILES
7, 1987

TIl-1..E

12:33
:45
:51
:58

13:00
:01
:04
:06

13:08
:09
:10
:20

,:.c._-,, .,_,,~3
:25
:29
:34

, _ ' _:',!:~15
:36
:38
:42
:47
:48
:50
:53
:54
:55
:55
:57
:59

14:00
14:00

:01
:02
: 03
:08
:09
:10
:11
:12
:14
:15
:18
:18
:22
:26
:40
:43-
:43
:55

15:01



JUNIOR'VARSITY BOYS CONT.

PL. - NAME TIME
51. Ben Houser
52. Todd Elayer
53. Andy Flint
54. Gene Landers
55. Eric Banning
56. Sam Crain
57. Tony Reber
58. Benoit Collin
59. Clayton Bennett
60. Sonny Daugs
61. Adam King
62. Kenny Tze
63. Soames Haworth
64. Jaime Elizarraras
65. Andy Dragon
66. Joe Giller
67. Scott Fairlee
68. Jeff Lienemann
69. Jeff Brooner
~'l~~r'~':,:':::,:-CJir,iis: S:chrock.:•
71. Perry Glover
72. David Kastning
73. Brian Yates
74. Brian Herman
75. Quinn Re<;imon-
76. John Adams
77. Zach Walke'

SCHOOL DIVISION
Bidwell Jr. High
LAssen
Bidwell Jr. High
Central Valley
Anderson
Nova
Yreka
Quincy
Red Bluff
Red Bluff
Anderson
Shasta
Nova
Delta
Oroville
Quincy
Shasta
Wheatland
Chico Jr.
West"Valley'
Quincy
Paradise
Shasta
Delta
Delta
Nova
Etna High

M
M
M
t-1
M
L
S
S
M
M
M
L
L
S
M
S
L
S
M

:,:' "M' ~ tr.»;

S
M
L
S
S
L
S

1. Chico Jr. 56 a»: s«
2. Red Bluff 77 {,.'?: 39
3. Chico, Sr. 91 ~ 'if ;_4'1
4. Oroville 106 76: ~.,.,..

5. Yreka 109 (;,"': 52
6 . Anderson 130
7. Nova 155
8 . Shasta 183
9 . Quincy 206

15:04
:05
:09
:09
:10
:15
:20
:22
:24
:24
:31
:42
:47
:49
:55

16':15
:18
:20
:34

',,: ~}>;,,~_,:::ZS
:46

17:00
:05
:20
:35

18:03
19:38



NSCIF CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS AWARD WINNERS -'JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS.
FIRST PLACE TEAM - Chico, Jr. INDIVIDUAL AWARD WINNERS
1. David ROdriquez
2. Chuck Rodriquez
3. T.J1t1n~::Qls0p·'t;'

4. Troy Lauffer
5. Sean Moran

1. Bryan Slinkard, Modoc
2. Jeff McKeehan, Las Plumas

.3. Scott Worden, Las Pl~as
"'.. ,,~•. ,d;~~~-t:.,.;.~,;~~~ ~J~~ ":~~"~~~*r~~~

4. Tim Moss, Chico, Sr.
5. Jamie Moore, Lassen
6. Scott Stevens, Oroville
7. Dane Frazier, Oroville
8. Scott Armstrong, Shasta
9. Scott Gilatto, Yreka

10. Jerry Bly, West Valley

SECOND PLACE TEAM - Red Bluff
1. Tommy Marrs
2. Jeremy McCaslin
3. Shawn Maraves
4. Ryan Wilson
5. ~f-El~ron Sims

\~";;'''';'';':''''-'''~''>'~'--~'-':- •.•....""'~'";"';'''

~~~'.; ,",

~,>"

NSCIF CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS' AWARD WINNERS - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS
.

6L~_:~'FIRST" PLACE'\TEAM - chLcc I Jr,. INDIVIDUAL AWARD WINNERS
.' - -."

~~'",-~'''''''''''''t:~'."..,,,:_•...~...-~~.•;.\-.~-

1. Hopi Mueller 1. Genon Marcum, West.Valley
2. Alicia Mercer, Bidwell, Jr.2. Kris Schais

3. Julie Van Dyke 3. Heather Scheppe, Enterp~ise

4. Christy Robertson, Las Plumas

5. Belinda Aidmore, Paradise

6. Kirsten Johnson, Nova

4. Cari Lindahl

5. Rae Ann Hafer

SECOND PLACE TEAM - Anderson

1. Terri Horton 7. Lupe Espinoza, Delta

2. Ali Carter 8. Angel Collens, West Valley

3. Tracy Piccinino
4. Tasha Amero

9. Kristi Cunningham, Quincy

10.Enka Lu cke L,"Chico, Sr ..

5. Rachael Phelps



NORTH SECTION
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS.

1987

JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS

2.2 Miles

NOV. 7, 1987

PL . NAME SCHOOL DIVISION TllA-E

.\f'!"'~' .. ;:.'''>'\:~le· '.nb",~iMo··:"';c··o'm:··'···'..···':'·;/ ue,'e't"':"I/'a:J":]'e".,;.."., '.. riA··'· .. ·.:··· .:,.:. ·:··./·IJ.I"~'ct\:)
"'~'::'!~·~~"Jl)Q.U~~~~'--, ~.~~J.~~k .&-,~,!J.c~''''''''''':''''~~;_~'--'v.~~ ~~. ,~v'... :2:1..1-.::' J....•."':..""'"~•......•.....~,..•."",..~,~~--.:""J:L-~,_,-,..; ~~"_.__:.....,,_.•._''".''"''~..•.....•,~lC.~:..!..::.i...,.:..;.~••••.••.. tt~~\.~O

2. Hopi Muell.er Chico, Jr. M 15:01
3. Terri Horton Anderson :1 : 09
4. Alicia Mercer Bidwell, Jr. M :42
5. Heather Scheppe Enterprise L :44
6. Kris Schlais Chico, Jr. t~ 16:07
7. Chri sty Robertson Las Pl umas M : 08
8. Jul ie Van Dyke Chico, Jr. t~ :09
9. Bel inda Pridmore Paradise M :24
10. Ki rs ten Johnson Nova L : 29
11. Lupe Espinoza Delta S :39
12. Cari Lindahl Chico Jr. M :42
13. Rae Ann Hafer Chico Jr. M :43
14. A1i Carter Anderson t~ : 51

~'J7!i·~,.i.iii.:.ti,••.~.,AndeL.co .•1J~n.~:...._We~t Vall.ey...:....::.:?,., . M ,~5S
16. Tracy Piccinino Anderson M 17:10
17. Kr is t i Cunningham Quincy S :25
18. Shelly Mannion Chico Jr. t~ :26
19. Enka Lucke l . Chico M :32

,,·?n ".'. '. " Ele·a:nor;fRowton,. 0: .:.: ~JQ:et'·.~a.1Jell·-::k·?i/(···JM.· __.." .._,.,.,",""..,,_.~,·,·'J'8~~ ..•~J&1,!,&,~~i2,~~i'.~~I>~~W""~a'w~''''''';';'''\';';'';;.N...;';;''.-·· '__.!!P~....:", .:"""""''''' -..~ 'J_'""'c•....:.".•,,'''''·,.·J..· ..,...,••••."''·v.'.~'o,.~''...,.~.,"'- .....,~- "." ,~..J~
21. HEather Ragsdale Quincy .S :56
22. Tasha Amero Anderson M 18:00
23. Kyra Anderson Durham S : 01
24. Becky Wolfe Lassen t~ :01
25. Jenni Darling - Chico r1 :01

~:2,6...">",,..,,,~~__ Ai!Jle.e:..D~ojt:OJL,.:._~.W.e st...ValJey M ._;.112
27 • Came1ia Aus tin Chi co M : 13
28. Rachael Phelps Anderson t1 :21
29. Dena r~i11er Lassen M :24
30 • She11ey ltJay Qui ncy S : 33
31. Jul ie Kemp Lassen ~1 : 40
32. Mysti Kingsbuy Del ta S : 45
33. Amy Wright Chico Jr. r~ 19:16
34. Patricia Gomez Quincy S :23
35. Debbie Niemeyer Lassen ~~ :28
36. Cindy Haberle Modoc S :29
37. Nicole Paine Lassen M. :57
38. Shelley rv1antzouranis Las Plumas M 20:19
39. Arwen Tracy Chico Jr. ~~ :52
40. Shawna Toman Anderson M 21 : 01
41. Nira Colyn LAssen M :19
42. PattyDuenas Delta S :26
43. Theresa Fortner Wheatland S 23:12
44. Danette Hrepich Delta S :35
45.
46.
47.
48."
49.
50.

l.
2.
3.

Chico Jr.
Anderson
LAssen

19
39
71

'i?o~""J.,.
8"5' .: 5/
t:JJf-: >0


